



PRESS RELEASE

For IMMEDIATE Release

BERMUDA COLLEGE FOUNDATION ANNOUNCES KANJI ROBINSON AS GLOBAL ATLANTIC RE SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENT

Hamilton, Bermuda: Thursday, 9 November 2023 — Bermuda College Foundation ("the Foundation") is pleased to announce Kanji Robinson as the recipient of the 2023/24 Global Atlantic Re Scholarship.

Mr. Robinson received a merit-based scholarship from Global Atlantic that covers full tuition and books for one year of the College's Actuarial Studies, Business Administration, or Computer Information Systems programme.

"I would like to extend a profound thank you to Global Atlantic and the selection committee for recognising my talents and potential with this scholarship", says Kanji. "Receiving this award fills me with immense pride and gratitude as I continue to strive for success into the future."

In June of this year, Global Atlantic committed to a four-year annual donation of \$25,000 to the Foundation to fund scholarships and education grants, which are based on financial need, for eligible Bermuda College students.

"Scholarships and education grants, whether merit-based or based on financial need, are one of the many ways in which the Foundation is committed to supporting Bermuda College and its students," states Foundation Chairman, Garry Madeiros.

"The Global Atlantic Re Scholarship that Kanji has received is part of a multi-year commitment from Global Atlantic that will have a positive impact on the education journey of many deserving Bermuda College students," he continued. "We are grateful for this new partnership with Global Atlantic, their commitment to ongoing financial support, and for the shared vision both our organisations have in ensuring equitable access to the quality education that Bermuda College offers."

Darryl Herrick, President of Global Atlantic Re, said "Our sincerest congratulations to Kanji, whose talents and drive make him more than deserving of this scholarship. We are grateful for the opportunity to help him and other Bermuda College students attain their educational goals, and look forward to seeing their future successes. We here at Global Atlantic are committed to supporting growth and opportunity on the Island and in our industry. Ensuring a talent pipeline is an essential component to achieving that goal — one that is core to our foundation's mission."

Photo Caption (L to R): GLOBAL ATLANTIC RE: Kymn Astwood - SVP, Chief Operating Officer, Kiara Somner (Operations Associate), Darryl Herrick (President), SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENT: Kanji Robinson (Bermuda





College Student), BERMUDA COLLEGE FOUNDATION: Garry Madeiros – Chairman, Kerry Judd – Executive Director

ABOUT BERMUDA COLLEGE FOUNDATION:

Bermuda College Foundation was launched in October 2019 to provide dedicated fundraising support to Bermuda College to ensure its long-term sustainability and ability to provide a state-of-the-art education experience to the students it serves. The Foundation is a Bermuda registered charity (Charity #341) and has its own Board and governance structure. For more information, visit www.bermudacollegefoundation.org.

ABOUT GLOBAL ATLANTIC RE:

Global Atlantic Financial Group is a leading insurance company meeting the retirement and life insurance needs of individuals and institutions. With a strong financial foundation and risk and investment management expertise, the company delivers tailored solutions to create more secure financial futures. The company's performance has been driven by its culture and core values focused on integrity, teamwork, and the importance of building long-term client relationships. Global Atlantic is a majority-owned subsidiary of KKR, a leading global investment firm. Through its relationship, the company leverages KKR's investment capabilities, scale and access to capital markets to enhance the value it offers clients. KKR's parent company is KKR & Co. Inc. (NYSE: KKR).

###

Global Atlantic Financial Group (Global Atlantic) is the marketing name for The Global Atlantic Financial Group LLC and its subsidiaries, including Accordia Life and Annuity Company, Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company, Forethought Life Insurance Company and Global Atlantic Re Limited. Each subsidiary is responsible for its own financial and contractual obligations. These subsidiaries are not authorized to do business in New York.

Media Contact:

Kerry Judd Executive Director **Tel:** 441.239.4009

Cel: 441.705.3615

Email: kjudd@bermudacollegefoundation.org